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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

D1 Auto: 1:42.14 D

D1 Prov.: 1:50.00 P

Division 1: 1:39.20 R Sabino High School10/27/2001

D Walls, D Rollins, T DeBerry, M Renno

D2 Auto: 1:48.47 d

D2 Prov.: 1:57.78 p

Division 2: 1:40.94 r Catalina Foothills High School10/24/2008

C Puchi, T Lundstrom, R Meisfeld, H Behm

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:44.80dRINC

1) Tristan Daniels SO 2) Ethan Done SO

3) Samuel Freitas SR 4) Erik Orr SO

27.06 58.26 1:22.71 1:44.80

A2 1:45.90dSALP

1) Steven Rothe JR 2) John Casey JR

3) Kevin Balserak SO 4) Hunter Grim SR

27.16 57.44 1:22.47 1:45.90

A3 1:50.97pCFHS

1) Jack Hadley SO 2) John Andrade SO

3) Sean Seyller SO 4) Brandon Coverdale JR

28.46 59.47 1:27.46 1:50.97

A4 1:53.33pBUEN

1) Kristian Swiney 2) Max Hardison

3) Grant Lawley 4) Freddie Hardison

30.12 1:02.47 1:27.71 1:53.33

A5 1:57.22pSAHU

1) Will Stott SR 2) Mathias Halfmann SR

3) Landon Ogle FR 4) Evan Ellingsberg SO

29.15 1:03.93 1:31.50 1:57.22

A6 1:58.58CIEN

1) Ryan Molina JR 2) Jason Brown SR

3) RJ Brown SR 4) Gavin Bell JR

A7 1:59.80DOUG

1) Rogelio Martinez SR 2) Kain Luna JR

3) Martin Dominguiz SR 4) Juan Fimbres SO

31.77 1:06.06 1:34.66 1:59.80

A8 2:00.64TUCS

1) Nathan Covello 2) Abe Hudak

3) Emiliano Alvarez 4) Issac Arvizu

A9 2:03.41TVHS

1) Samuel Merrill FR 2) Jerah Francone FR

3) Alexander Flores SO 4) Austin Morris JR

30.31 1:07.83 1:38.18 2:03.41

A10 2:03.88MARA

1) Jake Heston SR 2) Dominic Sealy SR

3) Jeremy Parry SO 4) Adam Lafferty SO

35.61 1:07.84 1:37.91 2:03.88

A11 2:07.46WALD

1) Robert Lowell FR 2) Samuel Miller SR

3) Miguel Padilla JR 4) Brandon Lewis SR

A12 2:10.93SABI

1) Chase Newbold FR 2) Jason Heiman FR

3) Jacob Burruss JR 4) Julian Monk SO

A13 2:17.62FWHS

1) Gabe Marcott FR 2) Devante Beatty JR

3) Patrick Derrig SO 4) Jonathan Rosier FR

A--- NSCHOL

1) Brent Zang JR 2) Jonacarl Vilchez JR

3) Manuel Reyes JR 4) James Bennet FR

A--- NSCDOH

1) Kadeem Billups JR 2) David Rechlin SO

3) Christian Trejo JR 4) Etienne Wegrzyniak SO

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

D1 Auto: 1:54.00 D

D1 Prov.: 2:04.00 P

Division 1: 1:51.26 R Salpointe High School10/30/1996

D2 Auto: 2:01.22 d

D2 Prov.: 2:12.50 p

Division 2: 1:50.93 r Sahuaro High School10/21/2006

S Wells, C Leverenz, A Thompson, C Garcia

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.25dRINC

1) Dalen Hinderaker FR 2) Eleora Bailey SO

3) Abigail Hammons FR 4) Natalia Orbach-Mandel SO

30.33 1:02.14 1:29.59 1:55.25

A2 2:00.42dSALP

1) Jiaying Brust SO 2) Teagan McGinnis SO

3) Julie Turk SO 4) Lexi Rothe FR

31.60 1:05.26 1:33.76 2:00.42

A3 2:00.53dCFHS

1) Jenna Vaaler SO 2) Ashley Pittner SO

3) Heidi Bockisch FR 4) Ali Cox JR

30.80 1:05.83 1:34.56 2:00.53

A4 2:03.98PTUCS

1) Kristen Covello 2) Madeline James

3) Rowen Stokes 4) Reilly Schnell

35.47 1:08.24 1:37.51 2:03.98

A5 2:07.07pCDOH

1) Mackenzie Orlosky JR 2) Eryn Caffrey SR

3) Andrea Gauthier SR 4) Emma Layton SR

33.30 1:09.04 1:39.27 2:07.07

A6 2:07.93pCIEN

1) Ayla Stallworth SR 2) Charlee DeLaOssa SR

3) Raven Elias SR 4) Mikayla Welch JR

31.93 1:09.63 1:39.27 2:07.93

A7 2:19.29WALD

1) Erin Kramkowski FR 2) Jillian Big FR

3) Dilyn O'Connell SO 4) Emily Woods FR

38.60 1:17.63 1:48.89 2:19.29

A8 2:19.78BUEN

1) Anabel Deleon 2) Julia Caputo

3) Jordanne Struse 4) Jessica Smith

35.84 1:15.32 1:45.80 2:19.78

A9 2:20.08SABI

1) Mikaela Spry SO 2) Erika Southard FR

3) Sarah Heiman JR 4) Morgan Montague FR

33.93 1:17.95 1:49.99 2:20.08

A10 2:20.52DOUG

1) Katie Robertson JR 2) Victoria Curfman FR

3) Victoria Grijalva SR 4) Harley Villalobos SR

35.77 1:16.49 1:51.08 2:20.52
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A11 2:23.22MARA

1) Abbey Hilde SR 2) Ashley Tolton JR

3) Adelina Ortiz FR 4) Chenoa Anger SR

42.96 1:21.04 1:52.58 2:23.22

A12 2:25.28TVHS

1) Bridget Spooner SO 2) Kayla Kumle JR

3) Alix Morris JR 4) Sierra Roh JR

34.40 1:19.68 1:53.44 2:25.28

A13 2:43.24FWHS

1) Daelen Liljenquist FR 2) Chelsea Krueger SO

3) Tori North FR 4) Reyna Grzeskowiak FR

41.01 1:35.27 2:07.19 2:43.24

A14 3:01.35CHOL

1) Brianna Lopez JR 2) Kimberly Luna JR

3) Lizbeth Sanchez JR 4) Armida Perez SO

54.87 1:40.66 2:23.47 3:01.35

A--- DQSAHU

1) Rachel Hammons SR 2) Lesley Cole JR

3) Caitlin McCartney SR 4) Gabi Brazzell FR

31.45 1:07.21 1:36.87 DQ

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

D1 Auto: 1:46.51 D

D1 Prov.: 1:53.09 P

Division 1: 1:41.67 R Tyler DeBerry10/28/2000

D2 Auto: 1:51.81 d

D2 Prov.: 2:03.92 p

Division 2: 1:42.55 r Matt Barnard10/23/2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RINC SO1 1:47.72dErik Orr

24.76 51.37 1:19.19 1:47.72

CFHS JR2 1:54.55pBrendan Finn

26.15 54.47 1:24.25 1:54.55

CHOL JR3 1:56.88pBrent Zang

26.03 54.99 1:25.75 1:56.88

SAHU SR4 1:58.23pWill Stott

27.71 58.12 1:28.13 1:58.23

TVHS JR*5 2:01.27pAustin Morris

26.79 57.03 1:29.19 2:01.27

SALP SO*5 2:01.27pJames Hines

27.29 58.32 1:30.49 2:01.27

RINC SO7 2:03.35pTobias Kochenderfer

28.39 59.81 1:32.21 2:03.35

CFHS JR8 2:04.06Scott Bockisch

27.74 58.64 1:31.29 2:04.06

STAU JR9 2:04.45Jared Shaw

27.07 58.89 1:32.73 2:04.45

SALP SO10 2:05.64Jackson Breshears

27.41 58.84 1:32.49 2:05.64

TVHS FR11 2:08.51Jerah Francone

28.02 1:00.33 1:34.46 2:08.51

SALP FR12 2:09.87Blake Rosen

28.10 1:00.22 1:34.71 2:09.87

SAHU SO13 2:10.80Christian Cugini

30.07 1:04.86 1:39.63 2:10.80

CDOH FR14 2:10.81Ernesto Apodaca Lopez

30.91 1:04.22 1:38.53 2:10.81

SAHU SO15 2:13.11Jason Schlottman

28.72 1:01.10 1:36.72 2:13.11

SALP FR16 2:15.27Michael Burns

28.89 1:03.06 1:39.35 2:15.27

BUEN17 2:17.22Josh Caputo

29.66 1:03.24 1:39.80 2:17.22

BUEN18 2:17.49Stephen Blanco

30.26 1:05.68 1:43.07 2:17.49

CDOH JR19 2:18.60Kadeem Billups

29.38 1:04.16 1:41.06 2:18.60

CIEN SO20 2:22.56Ryan Welsh

31.18 1:06.67 1:44.23 2:22.56

SAHU FR21 2:23.38Tyler Petri

31.63 1:08.43 1:48.68 2:23.38

WALD SR22 2:23.88Brandon Lewis

32.50 1:08.82 1:48.37 2:23.88

SANT FR23 2:25.17Lawson Murphy

31.29 1:06.47 1:45.18 2:25.17

WALD JR24 2:26.03Brady Robles

31.74 1:07.33 1:46.42 2:26.03

TUCS25 2:26.51Riley Dawley

32.88 1:09.76 1:48.26 2:26.51

BUEN26 2:28.79Douglas Scofield

33.31 1:13.01 1:54.05 2:28.79

FWHS SO27 2:28.83Patrick Derrig

32.51 1:10.56 1:50.13 2:28.83

MARA FR28 2:29.66Tobias O'Hara

33.88 1:12.49 1:54.53 2:29.66

CIEN FR29 2:30.75Brenden Rohrbacher

33.32 1:12.71 1:52.82 2:30.75

MARA JR30 2:31.51Nathan MacWhorter

33.86 1:11.89 1:52.35 2:31.51

SABI JR31 2:33.30Jacob Burruss

34.65 1:13.06 1:55.01 2:33.30

CIEN SR32 2:36.04Hector Sanchez

32.30 1:10.68 1:52.51 2:36.04

TUCS33 2:40.07Issac Arvizu

34.23 1:15.79 1:59.02 2:40.07

TUCS34 2:51.00Seya Dawley

37.26 1:20.45 2:05.91 2:51.00

MARA FR35 2:55.99Marc Russell

35.88 1:20.09 2:07.79 2:55.99

FWHS SO36 3:05.40Trey Melton

37.64 1:23.04 2:12.65 3:05.40

BUEN--- NSTravis Richardson
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational
 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

D1 Auto: 1:56.53 D

D1 Prov.: 2:03.50 P

Division 1: 1:54.92 R Lacey Nymeyer11/2/2002

D2 Auto: 2:02.21 d

D2 Prov.: 2:14.81 p

Division 2: 1:53.92 r Molly Houlton10/21/2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RINC FR1 1:58.55dKristen Alicea Jorgensen

27.71 57.67 1:28.14 1:58.55

SALP SO2 1:58.57dTeagan McGinnis

27.41 57.28 1:28.11 1:58.57

SABI SR3 2:03.27PMegan Birch

28.69 1:00.14 1:31.79 2:03.27

CFHS SR4 2:04.11pSamantha Reeves

28.45 59.93 1:32.11 2:04.11

CFHS FR5 2:07.11pHeidi Bockisch

29.14 1:00.95 1:33.77 2:07.11

RINC SO6 2:10.61pZoe Holtzman

28.84 1:01.81 1:36.39 2:10.61

RINC SO7 2:11.22pGiselle Britt

29.71 1:03.21 1:37.72 2:11.22

SAHU FR8 2:11.42pGabi Brazzell

30.44 1:04.50 1:39.19 2:11.42

SALP FR9 2:12.26pLexi Rothe

29.37 1:01.86 1:36.65 2:12.26

TVHS SO10 2:13.50pBridget Spooner

29.52 1:02.05 1:37.29 2:13.50

RINC SO11 2:15.38Justine Griego

29.46 1:03.19 1:39.38 2:15.38

CFHS FR12 2:16.52Sophie Bayze

30.34 1:04.01 1:40.31 2:16.52

SABI JR13 2:16.60Abigail DeVore

31.20 1:05.38 1:41.04 2:16.60

SALP SO14 2:16.66Lauren Brauer

31.14 1:05.48 1:41.08 2:16.66

SABI FR15 2:20.09Morgan Montague

31.94 1:07.41 1:43.78 2:20.09

CDOH SR16 2:23.33Eryn Caffrey

33.61 1:10.74 1:48.04 2:23.33

CIEN SR17 2:24.75Thairah Owens

33.44 1:11.05 1:48.72 2:24.75

CIEN FR18 2:30.80Mackenzie Olney

34.07 1:12.59 1:53.22 2:30.80

BUEN19 2:30.85Katie Navarro

34.43 1:12.87 1:53.22 2:30.85

CDOH SO20 2:32.81Elizabeth McGee

34.94 1:14.67 1:54.94 2:32.81

SABI SO21 2:33.05Brooke Stowe

34.58 1:13.07 1:53.42 2:33.05

WALD FR22 2:35.19Erin Kramkowski

35.52 1:14.62 1:55.16 2:35.19

SAHU JR23 2:35.34Alexandra Allan

33.79 1:13.21 1:55.24 2:35.34

TUCS24 2:35.77Talia Encinas

34.15 1:13.75 1:55.56 2:35.77

MARA SR25 2:37.42Abbey Hilde

35.01 1:14.46 1:55.92 2:37.42

CIEN FR26 2:38.13Nicole Scott

34.98 1:14.62 1:57.65 2:38.13

BUEN27 2:44.27Anabel Deleon

35.98 1:17.44 2:01.95 2:44.27

CDOH JR28 2:45.03Emma Bayne

37.44 1:19.59 2:02.88 2:45.03

WALD FR29 2:45.68Haven Chambers

38.04 1:19.88 2:03.17 2:45.68

TUCS30 2:46.25Isabel Olivas

37.21 1:20.17 2:05.17 2:46.25

CDOH JR31 2:51.87Emma McGee

35.86 1:19.21 2:05.74 2:51.87

TUCS32 2:53.26Bernice Fojas

SAHU SO33 2:54.53Ashlyn House

40.15 1:25.39 2:10.82 2:54.53

CIEN FR34 2:57.27Desire Trinkaus

39.01 1:23.59 2:11.32 2:57.27

MARA FR35 3:03.43Addy Johnston

TUCS--- NSDanielle Valencia

CHOL JR--- NSKimberly Luna

WALD SO--- NSReyann Davis

BUEN--- NSMakayla Gordon

SALP SO--- NSJocelyn Connors

SAHU SR--- NSKenya Hayes

 
Event 5  Boys 200 Yard IM

D1 Auto: 2:00.60 D

D1 Prov.: 2:09.47 P

Division 1: 1:55.57 R Dave Rollins10/27/2001

D2 Auto: 2:11.72 d

D2 Prov.: 2:23.79 p

Division 2: 1:57.84 r Bryan O'Connor10/22/2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SALP JR1 2:08.16PSteven Rothe

25.92 57.98 1:36.86 2:08.16

RINC SO2 2:14.66pEthan Done

27.86 1:01.67 1:42.69 2:14.66

CDOH SO3 2:16.22pTimothy Oetter

28.92 1:04.00 1:44.80 2:16.22

SAHU FR4 2:22.98pLandon Ogle

29.70 1:06.60 1:50.75 2:22.98

FWHS FR5 2:24.60Gabe Marcott

30.11 1:04.88 1:52.17 2:24.60

BUEN6 2:30.85Max Hardison

32.30 1:14.22 1:55.89 2:30.85

MARA SR7 2:34.35Jake Heston

33.42 1:58.16 2:34.35

WALD SR8 2:45.03Thomas Neil

33.17 1:19.32 2:07.86 2:45.03

SAHU JR9 3:01.66Cannon Curtis

34.02 1:23.77 2:18.98 3:01.66

WALD FR10 3:01.75Robert Lowell

40.91 1:27.13 2:23.18 3:01.75

TUCS11 3:07.71Parrish Ballenger

43.41 1:34.19 2:24.76 3:07.71
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 5  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BUEN12 3:13.31Trey Blocker

41.34 1:30.42 2:27.49 3:13.31

SAHU FR--- DQDamon Hong

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

40.09 1:36.81 2:37.63 DQ

SAHU FR--- DQLuis Leon

No touch at turn - back

34.04 1:20.52 2:12.22 DQ

TUCS--- DQAbe Hudak

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

28.75 1:07.16 1:50.24 DQ

MARA JR--- DQBrad Smoke

False start - Misc

32.25 1:17.01 2:16.08 DQ

CIEN FR--- NSThomas Lee

BUEN--- NSKristian Swiney

 
Event 6  Girls 200 Yard IM

D1 Auto: 2:12.40 D

D1 Prov.: 2:20.73 P

Division 1: 2:10.60 R Katie Mullarkey10/30/1994

D2 Auto: 2:20.49 d

D2 Prov.: 2:34.87 p

Division 2: 2:01.70 r Caitlin Leverenz10/21/2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RINC SO1 2:14.71dEleora Bailey

28.68 1:03.27 1:42.05 2:14.71

TUCS2 2:17.43dKristen Covello

30.01 1:07.86 1:46.79 2:17.43

CFHS SO3 2:19.93dHazel Jenkins

29.13 1:05.25 1:46.67 2:19.93

CFHS FR4 2:20.67PGianna Badillo

30.17 1:05.27 1:48.71 2:20.67

SALP SO5 2:22.25pJulie Turk

29.86 1:07.40 1:49.66 2:22.25

CFHS SO6 2:23.20pJenna Vaaler

31.80 1:06.76 1:50.78 2:23.20

RINC JR7 2:26.18pMadeleine Viceconte

30.17 1:07.85 1:51.51 2:26.18

CDOH JR8 2:33.41pMackenzie Orlosky

32.76 1:11.00 1:57.15 2:33.41

STAU SR9 2:34.23pAnna Maciola

33.23 1:12.76 1:57.67 2:34.23

SABI SO10 2:36.56Margaret Spooner

32.24 1:11.85 2:00.64 2:36.56

CIEN JR11 2:41.61Mikayla Welch

33.68 1:16.01 2:02.42 2:41.61

SABI JR12 2:44.44Rachel Bell

34.90 1:13.78 2:05.07 2:44.44

BUEN13 2:45.83Julia Caputo

34.41 1:13.88 2:08.04 2:45.83

WALD FR14 2:51.53Emily Woods

38.61 1:24.26 2:14.76 2:51.53

FWHS SO15 2:58.67Chelsea Krueger

39.92 1:25.39 2:17.03 2:58.67

CIEN FR16 3:03.87Hailey Bell

39.45 1:28.72 2:24.17 3:03.87

SAHU JR17 3:03.93Breanna Grant

40.42 1:27.75 2:22.48 3:03.93

TUCS18 3:12.77Freida Muller

39.16 1:33.13 3:12.77

FWHS FR19 3:30.47Tori North

48.89 1:45.81 2:43.26 3:30.47

SAHU SR20 3:34.98Kaitlyn Meyer

46.87 1:42.45 2:48.22 3:34.98

SAHU SO21 3:41.49Julianna Bhullar

45.16 1:42.01 2:54.70 3:41.49

RINC SR--- DQSadie Ogle

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

31.44 1:10.91 1:59.42 DQ

BUEN--- NSRebecca Rose

BUEN--- NSGracie Kelliher

WALD JR--- NSTommie Beam

TUCS--- NSOlivia Jackter

RINC FR--- NSKatherine DeVore

SALP SO--- NSAmanda Sharp

SAHU SO--- NSMolly Woods

 
Event 7  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

D1 Auto: 22.15 D

D1 Prov.: 23.14 P

Division 1: 21.54 R Abe Wick10/30/1992

D2 Auto: 22.97 d

D2 Prov.: 24.30 p

Division 2: 21.37 r Herbie Behm10/25/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RINC SO1 22.56dErik Orr

RINC SO2 22.74dTristan Daniels

RINC SR3 22.82dSamuel Freitas

CFHS SO4 23.65pJack Hadley

SALP SO5 23.74pEric Hardy

TUCS6 23.75pNathan Covello

RINC FR7 23.76pAndrew Johnson

STAU JR8 24.36Jared Shaw

CFHS JR9 24.37Brandon Coverdale

CDOH SO10 24.41Timothy Oetter

CIEN SR11 24.67Jason Brown

CFHS SO12 24.75Riley Driscoll

MARA SO*13 25.16Jeremy Parry

SABI FR*13 25.16Jason Heiman

CIEN JR15 25.33Gavin Bell

DOUG SR16 25.38Rogelio Martinez

DOUG JR17 25.45Kain Luna

DOUG SR18 25.53Martin Dominguiz

SANT JR19 26.13Chris Cobley

BUEN20 26.22Freddie Hardison

CDOH SO21 26.27Woodrow Inniss

TUCS22 26.28Emiliano Alvarez

SAHU SO23 26.38Evan Ellingsberg

WALD JR24 26.51Miguel Padilla

STAU SR25 26.69Manny Stacy

BUEN26 26.79Benjamin Gaun
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 7  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MARA SO27 26.96Adam Lafferty

FWHS JR28 26.97Devante Beatty

CDOH SO29 27.00David Worden

TVHS SO30 27.16Alexander Flores

BUEN31 27.26Douglas Scofield

CDOH JR32 27.47Christian Trejo

CIEN JR33 28.34Ainsely Varvel

MARA FR34 28.65Glenn Ward

SABI SO35 28.88Julian Monk

SALP SR36 29.06Alan Koerber

DOUG FR37 29.53Davis Ray

SALP FR38 29.65Julian Rameriz

CHOL FR39 30.26James Bennet

CHOL JR40 30.72Manuel Reyes

WALD FR41 31.71Carlos Contreras

SALP SO42 31.97Enrique Cantu

CIEN FR43 32.23Brody Connon

TVHS FR44 32.50Andrew Savage

FWHS FR45 33.35Jonathan Rosier

PALO SR46 34.14James Clark

MARA FR47 34.20Matthew Koellisch

SAHU SO48 34.82Tri Nguyen

WALD FR49 35.63Garrett Miller

TUCS50 35.66Seya Dawley

SAHU FR51 36.90Kevin Ruiz

FWHS SO52 38.39Cody Bostic

TVHS SO--- NSKyle Ramsden

SAHU SO--- NSBradley Fowler

TUCS--- NSAntonio Silva

CHOL JR--- NSJonacarl Vilchez

CFHS JR--- NSMatt King

WALD FR--- NSMichael Bray

CHOL SO--- NSDodger Villa

PALO FR--- NSRobert Long

SABI JR--- NSNicholas Purdy

PALO FR--- NSEthan Lightner

SABI SR--- NSColin Hall

 
Event 8  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

D1 Auto: 24.81 D

D1 Prov.: 25.97 P

Division 1: 23.54 R Lacey Nymeyer10/31/2003

D2 Auto: 25.71 d

D2 Prov.: 27.35 p

Division 2: 24.09 r Emily Thompson10/27/2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RINC FR1 25.56dKristen Alicea Jorgensen

TUCS2 25.77PReilly Schnell

RINC SR3 26.12pMegan Gillespie

RINC SO4 26.19pNatalia Orbach-Mandel

SABI JR5 26.23pBrittany Roesly

CFHS SR6 26.44pSamantha Saul

CFHS JR7 26.52pAli Cox

TUCS8 26.53pMadeline James

CDOH SR9 27.19pEmma Layton

PALO JR10 27.45Janet Squire

CFHS SO11 27.48Haley Grandpre

SAHU SR12 27.56Caitlin McCartney

SALP JR13 27.62Vera Porter

CFHS SO*14 27.77Ashley Pittner

CIEN SR*14 27.77Ayla Stallworth

SABI JR16 28.27Sarah Heiman

MARA SO17 28.31Lexie Young

RINC FR18 28.34Danielle Ziegler

SALP JR19 28.36Grace Dunn

TVHS JR20 28.41Alix Morris

CIEN FR21 28.85Savana Bell

DOUG SR22 29.03Harley Villalobos

SALP SO23 29.38Sage Nye

MARA SR24 29.58Chenoa Anger

BUEN25 29.71Kylie Stanley

MARA FR26 29.90Adelina Ortiz

WALD FR27 30.01Jillian Big

SABI JR28 30.17Rachel Bell

CDOH FR29 30.50Rainee Meuschke

BUEN30 30.80Briana Stephens

TUCS31 30.95Rowen Stokes

SALP SO32 31.00Fiona Fennie

SABI SR33 31.48Abigail Purdy

STAU JR34 31.63Elisa Acosta

MARA JR35 31.64Haley DeBellis

FWHS FR36 31.72Daelen Liljenquist

WALD FR37 32.46Kelsey Ottosen

CIEN FR38 33.39Peyton Huss

SAHU FR39 33.51Annika Iler

SAHU SO40 34.01Toni Escarpeta

SAHU SO41 34.75Gaby Rodriguez

CIEN SR42 34.94Sierra Glassburner

DOUG FR43 35.00Ivanna Melgoza

FWHS FR44 35.25Reyna Grzeskowiak

PALO SR45 35.39Briana Kellie

TVHS FR46 36.07Sarah Frey

DOUG SR47 36.63Frida Rivera

CHOL SO48 37.47Armida Perez

TVHS FR49 37.55Cheyanne Stevenson

CDOH FR50 38.99Ciela Carlson

CHOL JR51 39.67Lizbeth Sanchez

CDOH FR52 40.44Ani Rodriguez

TUCS53 41.81Catherine Majalca-Coronado

CHOL SO54 58.99Clarissa Salaiz

BUEN--- NSStefanie Bezduch

WALD FR--- NSFelicity Gainous

TVHS SO--- NSAlex Burdett
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

D1 Auto: 53.28 D

D1 Prov.: 57.61 P

Division 1: 52.28 R Eric Hadley10/28/2000

D2 Auto: 57.27 d

D2 Prov.: 1:03.78 p

Division 2: 51.38 r Roger Meisfeld10/24/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BUEN1 53.50dGrant Lawley

24.91 53.50

RINC SR2 53.56dSamuel Freitas

25.09 53.56

RINC SO3 57.91pAlexander Singleton

26.99 57.91

CFHS SO4 1:00.41pSean Seyller

27.62 1:00.41

CFHS JR5 1:00.76pScott Bockisch

28.29 1:00.76

CFHS JR6 1:02.08pJack Burgess

27.68 1:02.08

SALP SR7 1:02.10pPatrick Weed

27.89 1:02.10

SABI FR8 1:02.87pJason Heiman

29.27 1:02.87

SAHU FR9 1:02.94pLandon Ogle

29.48 1:02.94

SALP FR10 1:06.44Heriberto Alanis

30.59 1:06.44

TVHS SO11 1:10.00Alexander Flores

31.75 1:10.00

SAHU FR12 1:15.46Luis Leon

33.70 1:15.46

SAHU JR13 1:18.72Cannon Curtis

34.96 1:18.72

SAHU FR--- DQDamon Hong

False start

39.62 DQ

CIEN FR--- DQAndrew Roost

Non-simultaneous arms

38.92 DQ

WALD SR--- DQThomas Neil

False start

MARA JR--- NSTrent Tolton

CIEN SR--- NSRJ Brown

 
Event 12  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

D1 Auto: 59.31 D

D1 Prov.: 1:03.45 P

Division 1: 59.19 R Jenny Swank11/2/2002

D2 Auto: 1:02.04 d

D2 Prov.: 1:09.33 p

Division 2: 56.90 r Emily Thompson10/26/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SABI JR1 59.69dTaylor Nations

27.33 59.69

SALP SO2 1:02.67PJulie Turk

29.63 1:02.67

CFHS FR3 1:03.59pHeidi Bockisch

30.43 1:03.59

SABI FR4 1:03.89pMargaret Oliver

30.01 1:03.89

SAHU JR5 1:04.41pLesley Cole

29.71 1:04.41

RINC JR6 1:04.86pMadeleine Viceconte

30.74 1:04.86

BUEN7 1:06.40pJordanne Struse

30.47 1:06.40

CFHS SO8 1:06.71pHaley Grandpre

30.96 1:06.71

SALP SO9 1:06.83pEvelyn Flores

31.25 1:06.83

CFHS JR10 1:07.30pAli Cox

30.09 1:07.30

CDOH SR11 1:07.97pAndrea Gauthier

31.05 1:07.97

CIEN SR12 1:08.65pRaven Elias

32.02 1:08.65

SALP SR13 1:09.22pJosephine Tolsa-Santillan

32.65 1:09.22

SABI SO14 1:09.44Mikaela Spry

32.19 1:09.44

MARA FR15 1:12.13Adelina Ortiz

32.94 1:12.13

CDOH SO16 1:12.18Alexandra DeFrancesco

33.20 1:12.18

SAHU SR17 1:13.29Caitlin McCartney

30.44 1:13.29

DOUG SR18 1:16.69Victoria Grijalva

35.94 1:16.69

MARA SR19 1:16.79Chenoa Anger

35.46 1:16.79

CIEN FR20 1:18.66Savana Bell

35.07 1:18.66

CFHS JR21 1:20.16Isabel Burgess

35.19 1:20.16

STAU JR22 1:21.47Elisa Acosta

34.78 1:21.47

CIEN FR23 1:24.40Delaney Rodriguez

38.40 1:24.40

TUCS24 1:36.83Rhiannon Scavone-Moore

44.65 1:36.83

MARA FR25 1:40.86Molly Miranda

46.20 1:40.86

TUCS--- DQMaya Leyva

Arms underwater recovery

BUEN--- NSRebecca Rose

CIEN JR--- NSMikayla Welch

SABI FR--- NSRachel Campbell

RINC FR--- NSKatherine DeVore
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational
 
Event 13  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

D1 Auto: 48.46 D

D1 Prov.: 50.92 P

Division 1: 47.27 R Scott Gaskins10/30/1996

D2 Auto: 50.95 d

D2 Prov.: 53.71 p

Division 2: 46.55 r Matt Barnard10/23/2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

TUCS1 51.31pNathan Covello

24.88 51.31

RINC FR2 52.28pAndrew Johnson

25.21 52.28

SAHU SR3 52.72pWill Stott

25.08 52.72

SALP SO4 52.90pEric Hardy

25.06 52.90

CIEN JR5 53.20pRyan Molina

25.27 53.20

SALP JR6 53.32pJohn Casey

25.28 53.32

CFHS JR7 54.13Brandon Coverdale

26.02 54.13

RINC SO8 54.72Tobias Kochenderfer

26.71 54.72

RINC SO9 54.91Alexander Singleton

27.08 54.91

CIEN JR10 55.57Gavin Bell

26.67 55.57

SALP SO11 55.58James Hines

27.45 55.58

CFHS SO12 55.69Riley Driscoll

26.55 55.69

RINC SR13 56.34Cole Ellingsberg

26.21 56.34

MARA SR14 56.45Dominic Sealy

26.93 56.45

MARA SO15 57.63Jeremy Parry

27.50 57.63

BUEN16 58.05Benjamin Gaun

27.71 58.05

CDOH FR17 58.10Ernesto Apodaca Lopez

28.27 58.10

CDOH SO18 58.57Woodrow Inniss

28.35 58.57

TVHS FR19 59.30Samuel Merrill

28.48 59.30

BUEN20 59.61Josh Caputo

27.56 59.61

TUCS21 1:00.24Emiliano Alvarez

CIEN JR22 1:00.27Ainsely Varvel

28.52 1:00.27

WALD JR23 1:00.66Brady Robles

28.61 1:00.66

CFHS SO*24 1:00.76Jack Jewell

28.58 1:00.76

SALP SR*24 1:00.76Bryce Soelter

29.06 1:00.76

STAU SR26 1:00.95Manny Stacy

28.58 1:00.95

MARA SO27 1:01.02Adam Lafferty

28.37 1:01.02

WALD JR28 1:01.81Miguel Padilla

29.18 1:01.81

CDOH JR29 1:02.27Christian Trejo

29.34 1:02.27

SANT JR30 1:02.74Chris Cobley

30.01 1:02.74

CDOH JR31 1:02.83Kadeem Billups

29.57 1:02.83

SAHU SR32 1:03.13Mathias Halfmann

30.31 1:03.13

SABI JR33 1:03.54Jacob Burruss

30.00 1:03.54

BUEN34 1:03.58Mark Fulbright

31.02 1:03.58

SANT FR35 1:04.05Lawson Murphy

30.40 1:04.05

SABI SO36 1:04.43Julian Monk

DOUG SO37 1:05.16Jose Bejarano

31.75 1:05.16

DOUG JR38 1:05.82Andres Bracamonte

31.38 1:05.82

TUCS39 1:05.96Riley Dawley

32.03 1:05.96

DOUG SR40 1:06.32Juan Carlos Martinez

30.42 1:06.32

DOUG FR41 1:06.73Davis Ray

31.65 1:06.73

TUCS42 1:10.13Issac Arvizu

30.39 1:10.13

CHOL FR43 1:10.82James Bennet

33.27 1:10.82

WALD FR44 1:11.15Carlos Contreras

34.74 1:11.15

SAHU SO45 1:11.22Dalton Foss

WALD SR46 1:11.70Samuel Miller

34.30 1:11.70

CIEN FR47 1:15.29Jacob Robinson

35.11 1:15.29

FWHS SO48 1:21.04Trey Melton

36.15 1:21.04

PALO SR49 1:21.14James Clark

37.27 1:21.14

TVHS FR50 1:23.81Andrew Savage

37.19 1:23.81

SAHU FR51 1:27.44Kevin Ruiz

BUEN--- DQGrant Lawley

False start

24.98 DQ

CHOL SR--- NSRafael Pacheco

CHOL SO--- NSDodger Villa

CHOL JR--- NSJonacarl Vilchez
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 13  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PALO FR--- NSEthan Lightner

SABI JR--- NSNicholas Purdy

MARA JR--- NSNoah McConnell

CFHS JR--- NSMatt King

 
Event 14  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

D1 Auto: 53.66 D

D1 Prov.: 56.68 P

Division 1: 51.42 R Lacey Nymeyer11/1/2003

D2 Auto: 56.27 d

D2 Prov.: 1:01.90 p

Division 2: 52.85 r Sarah Denninghoff10/13/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RINC FR1 56.12dAbigail Hammons

27.47 56.12

RINC SR2 56.63PBrianna Leverenz

26.88 56.63

TUCS3 56.75pReilly Schnell

27.08 56.75

SABI JR4 57.20pBrittany Roesly

27.74 57.20

CFHS SR5 58.06pSamantha Saul

27.91 58.06

SAHU SR6 59.58pRachel Hammons

28.15 59.58

PALO JR7 59.86pJanet Squire

28.32 59.86

RINC SR8 1:00.36pCatherine Malone

29.29 1:00.36

SALP JR9 1:00.37pGrace Dunn

28.87 1:00.37

CIEN JR10 1:00.44pSierra Hansen

29.14 1:00.44

SALP SO11 1:00.66pJiaying Brust

28.52 1:00.66

RINC FR12 1:00.79pDanielle Ziegler

29.27 1:00.79

SABI SO13 1:00.90pMikaela Spry

29.46 1:00.90

SABI FR14 1:03.91Beatrice Oliver

30.16 1:03.91

SANT SR15 1:04.09Candice Anderson

30.91 1:04.09

CFHS JR16 1:04.97Lauren Schagel

30.73 1:04.97

BUEN17 1:05.21Kylie Stanley

31.55 1:05.21

MARA SO18 1:05.22Lexie Young

32.01 1:05.22

CDOH SR19 1:06.81Emma Layton

31.18 1:06.81

CIEN FR20 1:07.15Erika Pettibone

30.93 1:07.15

BUEN21 1:07.17Briana Stephens

32.58 1:07.17

FWHS SO22 1:08.74Chelsea Krueger

33.06 1:08.74

CFHS SR23 1:09.02Claire Sippos

31.97 1:09.02

SABI SR24 1:09.91Abigail Purdy

33.75 1:09.91

CDOH FR25 1:10.54Piper Gray

33.79 1:10.54

MARA FR26 1:10.61Christina Fowler

35.16 1:10.61

MARA JR27 1:11.71Ashley Tolton

34.91 1:11.71

FWHS FR28 1:12.09Daelen Liljenquist

35.21 1:12.09

BUEN29 1:12.67Jennifer Mahfoud

35.13 1:12.67

CIEN FR30 1:13.94Hailey Bell

35.29 1:13.94

SAHU SO31 1:14.16Ariana Chapman

35.79 1:14.16

SAHU SR32 1:15.33Kaitlyn Meyer

34.10 1:15.33

CIEN FR33 1:15.85Peyton Huss

TUCS34 1:15.94Sienna Samorano

37.06 1:15.94

CDOH SO35 1:17.30Serena Panzero

36.33 1:17.30

WALD SO36 1:18.02Reyann Davis

37.31 1:18.02

SALP SR37 1:18.61Angie Weger

37.73 1:18.61

FWHS FR38 1:19.49Reyna Grzeskowiak

37.07 1:19.49

TUCS39 1:20.24Brianna Hernandez

36.62 1:20.24

TVHS JR40 1:20.31Kayla Kumle

38.94 1:20.31

SAHU SO41 1:21.60Toni Escarpeta

37.40 1:21.60

TVHS FR42 1:25.67Cheyanne Stevenson

41.58 1:25.67

TUCS43 1:27.47Anais DelCampo

38.23 1:27.47

DOUG SR44 1:27.74Alexandra Manasco

40.35 1:27.74

SALP SO--- DQRebecca Salido

Entered water without permission

35.43 DQ

CHOL SO--- NSClarissa Salaiz

WALD FR--- NSAliceson Raymond

CDOH SR--- NSKennedy Fernandez

TVHS SO--- NSBailey Brock

CHOL JR--- NSBrianna Lopez

DOUG SR--- NSLeah Ortega

MARA FR--- NSBrianna Ziemba

TVHS SO--- NSAlex Burdett
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Results - Mike Ward Invitational
 
Event 15  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

D1 Auto: 4:51.65 D

D1 Prov.: 5:09.30 P

Division 1: 4:38.23 R Tyler DeBerry10/28/2000

D2 Auto: 5:15.94 d

D2 Prov.: 5:47.00 p

Division 2: 4:49.62 r Adrian Brynnel10/25/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CHOL JR1 5:15.49dBrent Zang

28.05 58.99 1:31.02 2:03.47

2:35.50 3:08.30 3:40.78 4:12.94

4:44.85 5:15.49

SALP SO2 5:20.15pRyan Blanchard

28.48 59.91 1:31.71 2:04.66

2:37.50 3:10.36 3:43.61 4:16.32

4:48.95 5:20.15

CIEN JR3 5:25.32pRyan Molina

28.50 59.60 1:31.58 2:04.70

2:37.30 3:10.46 3:44.49 4:18.51

4:52.70 5:25.32

TVHS JR4 5:30.80pAustin Morris

28.32 1:00.50 1:33.79 2:07.63

2:41.35 3:15.10 3:49.19 4:23.36

4:57.84 5:30.80

CFHS JR5 5:34.96pEthan Brody

30.35 1:02.68 1:36.20 2:10.55

2:45.04 3:19.73 3:54.85 4:28.91

5:03.22 5:34.96

SABI FR6 5:35.19pChase Newbold

29.99 1:03.10 1:37.15 2:12.27

2:46.84 3:21.79 3:56.56 4:31.27

5:03.83 5:35.19

SALP FR7 5:36.41pThomas Crosby

29.22 1:01.40 1:34.57 2:08.61

2:42.83 3:17.52 3:52.55 4:27.37

5:02.71 5:36.41

CDOH SO8 5:44.20pDavid Worden

29.36 1:03.23 1:38.30 2:13.62

2:49.58 3:24.83 4:01.13 4:36.41

5:12.37 5:44.20

SAHU SO9 6:11.08Christian Cugini

31.27 1:07.10 1:45.20 2:23.39

3:02.48 3:40.81 4:18.28 4:56.77

5:34.85 6:11.08

BUEN10 6:16.48Stephen Blanco

31.16 1:07.44 1:45.40 2:24.88

3:04.13 3:43.71 4:23.43 5:03.77

5:42.47 6:16.48

SALP FR11 6:17.33Michael Burns

30.40 1:06.71 1:44.90 2:24.28

3:03.60 3:41.55 4:21.46 5:02.37

5:41.41 6:17.33

MARA FR12 6:56.82Matthew Koellisch

37.13 1:18.60 2:00.99 2:42.70

3:26.02 4:08.56 4:50.97 5:34.80

6:17.26 6:56.82

SAHU SO--- DQJason Schlottman

False start

29.65 1:02.95 1:37.66 2:13.71

2:49.84 3:26.54 4:04.69 4:43.05

5:21.17 DQ

BUEN--- NSDenny Richardson

MARA JR--- NSTrent Tolton

FWHS SO--- NSPatrick Derrig

 
Event 16  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

D1 Auto: 5:12.00 D

D1 Prov.: 5:34.91 P

Division 1: 5:09.37 R Kristie Fancher11/2/2002

D2 Auto: 5:33.46 d

D2 Prov.: 6:09.46 p

Division 2: 5:01.00 r Caitlin Leverenz10/25/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SABI SR1 5:19.96dMegan Birch

28.92 1:00.30 1:32.23 2:04.65

2:37.07 3:09.68 3:42.65 4:15.49

4:48.17 5:19.96

RINC FR2 5:20.93dDalen Hinderaker

29.03 1:00.30 1:32.25 2:04.65

2:37.09 3:09.64 3:42.82 4:16.07

4:49.18 5:20.93

SABI FR3 5:34.01PMargaret Oliver

31.15 1:04.41 1:38.30 2:11.80

2:45.68 3:19.61 3:53.30 4:27.04

5:01.04 5:34.01

CFHS FR4 5:34.47PGianna Badillo

30.52 1:04.26 1:37.80 2:11.13

2:45.39 3:19.78 3:53.71 4:27.14

5:01.44 5:34.47

CFHS SO5 5:40.15pHazel Jenkins

30.48 1:03.85 1:36.96 2:11.07

2:45.48 3:20.44 3:55.07 4:30.16

5:05.63 5:40.15

SAHU FR6 5:40.89pGabi Brazzell

30.85 1:05.17 1:40.07 2:14.44

2:49.13 3:23.71 3:58.57 4:33.38

5:08.10 5:40.89

RINC SO7 5:44.12pZoe Holtzman

30.91 1:04.51 1:39.07 2:13.59

2:48.63 3:23.73 3:58.85 4:33.94

5:09.30 5:44.12

SALP SO8 5:48.03pEvelyn Flores

30.44 1:03.61 1:38.27 2:13.58

2:49.28 3:24.83 4:00.67 4:36.89

5:13.03 5:48.03

WALD SO9 5:54.66pDilyn O'Connell

30.69 1:04.35 1:39.51 2:15.45

2:51.71 3:27.96 4:05.48 4:42.24

5:18.80 5:54.66

TVHS SO10 6:01.40pBridget Spooner

31.06 1:05.10 1:40.50 2:17.07

2:53.83 3:31.09 4:08.55 4:46.47

5:24.56 6:01.40
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 16  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SABI JR11 6:01.47pAbigail DeVore

31.80 1:06.70 1:42.26 2:18.93

2:55.97 3:33.36 4:10.10 4:47.84

5:25.44 6:01.47

CIEN JR12 6:03.11pSierra Hansen

31.63 1:07.33 1:44.38 2:21.82

2:59.43 3:37.14 4:14.42 4:51.73

5:28.81 6:03.11

RINC FR13 6:03.41pCorryn Barter

31.71 1:07.23 1:43.75 2:20.95

2:58.79 3:36.44 4:14.24 4:51.57

5:28.49 6:03.41

SABI FR14 6:03.57pMorgan Montague

32.39 1:08.29 1:44.82 2:21.76

2:59.38 3:36.59 4:14.62 4:52.95

5:28.62 6:03.57

SALP FR15 6:06.63pKatie Hicks

32.27 1:08.65 1:45.78 2:23.49

3:01.33 3:39.28 4:16.93 4:54.62

5:31.48 6:06.63

CDOH SO16 6:13.38Alexandra DeFrancesco

32.64 1:09.19 1:47.58 2:25.03

3:02.94 3:41.50 4:19.95 4:58.40

5:35.69 6:13.38

RINC SR17 6:17.88Kasey Varley

32.52 1:09.34 1:47.49 2:25.88

3:03.95 3:42.57 4:21.50 5:00.51

5:39.76 6:17.88

BUEN18 6:22.47Julia Caputo

32.97 1:10.54 1:49.61 2:28.95

3:08.18 3:47.54 4:27.34 5:06.88

5:45.48 6:22.47

SAHU SO19 8:16.31Julianna Bhullar

41.87 1:29.95 2:19.28 3:09.34

4:00.69 5:45.04 6:37.23

7:28.59 8:16.31

SALP SO--- DQTaylor Pavon

Finish in wrong lane

32.60 1:08.82 1:46.36 2:24.06

3:02.29 3:39.79 4:17.23 4:53.74

5:30.75 DQ

BUEN--- NSMakayla Gordon

SAHU SO--- NSMolly Woods

CFHS FR--- NSSophie Bayze

SALP SO--- NSRiannon Hubbard

 
Event 17  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

D1 Auto: 1:31.53 D

D1 Prov.: 1:37.00 P

Division 1: 1:29.42 R Salpointe High School10/28/2000

P Mercier, C Castillo, C Trimble, A McFarren

D2 Auto: 1:36.07 d

D2 Prov.: 1:44.07 p

Division 2: 1:29.06 r Catalina Foothills High School10/24/2008

H Behm, S Ernsky, R Meisfeld, T Lundstrom

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.78dSALP

1) Patrick Weed SR 2) Nick Valcke JR

3) Eric Hardy SO 4) Hunter Grim SR

23.97 48.46 1:12.32 1:35.78

A2 1:36.67PRINC

1) Alexander Singleton SO 2) Tobias Kochenderfer SO

3) Cole Ellingsberg SR 4) Andrew Johnson FR

23.81 48.45 1:13.54 1:36.67

A3 1:41.33pSAHU

1) Christian Cugini SO 2) Evan Ellingsberg SO

3) Landon Ogle FR 4) Will Stott SR

26.51 52.64 1:17.28 1:41.33

A4 1:42.52pDOUG

1) Kain Luna JR 2) Juan Fimbres SO

3) Rogelio Martinez SR 4) Martin Dominguiz SR

25.50 51.89 1:17.72 1:42.52

A5 1:43.29pCDOH

1) Woodrow Inniss SO 2) Ernesto Apodaca Lopez FR

3) Timothy Oetter SO 4) David Worden SO

26.46 52.54 1:16.64 1:43.29

A6 1:43.33pMARA

1) Dominic Sealy SR 2) Adam Lafferty SO

3) Jake Heston SR 4) Jeremy Parry SO

25.40 52.03 1:17.81 1:43.33

A7 1:43.82pCFHS

1) Tye Charosenuk SR 2) Brendan Finn JR

3) Ethan Brody JR 4) John Andrade SO

25.48 49.72 1:17.13 1:43.82

A8 1:44.14TUCS

1) Nathan Covello 2) Emiliano Alvarez

3) Riley Dawley 4) Abe Hudak

23.85 49.42 1:19.71 1:44.14

A9 1:47.71BUEN

1) Douglas Scofield 2) Freddie Hardison

3) Josh Caputo 4) Mark Fulbright

27.62 53.49 1:21.18 1:47.71

A10 1:48.79WALD

1) Robert Lowell FR 2) Brandon Lewis SR

3) Brady Robles JR 4) Miguel Padilla JR

29.29 54.93 1:21.95 1:48.79

A11 1:50.62SABI

1) Jason Heiman FR 2) Julian Monk SO

3) Jacob Burruss JR 4) Chase Newbold FR

25.42 54.74 1:22.55 1:50.62
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 17  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A12 1:56.41CHOL

1) Brent Zang JR 2) James Bennet FR

3) Rafael Pacheco SR 4) Manuel Reyes JR

25.22 56.36 1:25.47 1:56.41

A13 1:57.02CIEN

1) Brenden Rohrbacher FR 2) Hector Sanchez SR

3) Ryan Welsh SO 4) Ainsely Varvel JR

31.02 59.52 1:28.75 1:57.02

A14 2:01.18FWHS

1) Gabe Marcott FR 2) Jonathan Rosier FR

3) Trey Melton SO 4) Devante Beatty JR

30.26 59.95 1:34.67 2:01.18

 
Event 18  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

D1 Auto: 1:41.65 D

D1 Prov.: 1:50.00 P

Division 1: 1:39.42 R Salpointe High School10/30/1995

D2 Auto: 1:49.06 d

D2 Prov.: 1:58.57 p

Division 2: 1:40.93 r Catalina Foothills10/23/2009

V So, K Chuck, K Hocheder, B Wilford

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.22dRINC

1) Brianna Leverenz SR 2) Natalia Orbach-Mandel SO

3) Megan Gillespie SR 4) Kristen Alicea Jorgensen FR

26.68 52.48 1:18.57 1:43.22

A2 1:45.13dCFHS

1) Ali Cox JR 2) Gianna Badillo FR

3) Samantha Reeves SR 4) Samantha Saul SR

26.69 52.94 1:18.94 1:45.13

A3 1:47.10dTUCS

1) Kristen Covello 2) Rowen Stokes

3) Madeline James 4) Reilly Schnell

25.24 55.14 1:21.34 1:47.10

A4 1:49.01dSALP

1) Lexi Rothe FR 2) Jiaying Brust SO

3) Haley Mattingly SO 4) Madeline Wallen SO

27.04 54.93 1:21.65 1:49.01

A5 1:50.67pSAHU

1) Rachel Hammons SR 2) Lesley Cole JR

3) Caitlin McCartney SR 4) Gabi Brazzell FR

28.12 55.56 1:22.95 1:50.67

A6 1:54.11pCIEN

1) Sierra Hansen JR 2) Mikayla Welch JR

3) Raven Elias SR 4) Ayla Stallworth SR

28.70 58.17 1:26.37 1:54.11

A7 1:59.18SABI

1) Abigail Purdy SR 2) Sarah Heiman JR

3) Brooke Stowe SO 4) Rachel Bell JR

31.92 59.82 1:29.99 1:59.18

A8 1:59.62BUEN

1) Kylie Stanley 2) Julia Caputo

3) Katie Navarro 4) Jordanne Struse

29.55 59.89 1:30.39 1:59.62

A9 2:01.43MARA

1) Lexie Young SO 2) Haley DeBellis JR

3) Adelina Ortiz FR 4) Chenoa Anger SR

32.78 1:01.25 1:31.10 2:01.43

A10 2:05.06WALD

1) Kelsey Ottosen FR 2) Erin Kramkowski FR

3) Emily Woods FR 4) Jillian Big FR

32.90 1:04.78 1:35.65 2:05.06

A11 2:06.80CDOH

1) Serena Panzero SO 2) Emma Bayne JR

3) Elizabeth McGee SO 4) Alexandra DeFrancesco SO

35.60 1:07.87 1:35.90 2:06.80

A12 2:16.12DOUG

1) Tiffany Gonzalez SO 2) Frida Rivera SR

3) Giovanna Gonzalez SR 4) Victoria Curfman FR

34.69 1:10.75 1:41.59 2:16.12

A13 2:51.03CHOL

1) Brianna Lopez JR 2) Kimberly Luna JR

3) Armida Perez SO 4) Lizbeth Sanchez JR

45.79 1:29.28 2:11.03 2:51.03

A--- DQFWHS

Finish in wrong lane

1) Chelsea Krueger SO 2) Tori North FR

3) Reyna Grzeskowiak FR 4) Daelen Liljenquist FR

31.21 1:11.05 1:46.43 DQ

A--- NSTVHS

1) Bailey Brock SO 2) Alex Burdett SO

3) Cheyanne Stevenson FR 4) Sarah Frey FR

 
Event 19  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

D1 Auto: 55.27 D

D1 Prov.: 59.99 P

Division 1: 51.37 R Dave Rollins10/28/2000

D2 Auto: 59.79 d

D2 Prov.: 1:06.24 p

Division 2: 52.83 r Devin Price10/25/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RINC SO1 57.43dTristan Daniels

27.86 57.43

SALP JR2 58.03dSteven Rothe

28.10 58.03

CFHS SO3 1:00.87pJack Hadley

29.40 1:00.87

RINC SO4 1:01.76pEthan Done

29.77 1:01.76

CFHS SO5 1:02.60pSean Seyller

30.37 1:02.60

CFHS FR6 1:02.74pJohn Greener

29.72 1:02.74

BUEN7 1:03.03pKristian Swiney

30.53 1:03.03

FWHS FR8 1:03.08pGabe Marcott

31.13 1:03.08

TVHS FR9 1:04.50pSamuel Merrill

31.95 1:04.50

SALP JR10 1:04.51pHolden Romanoski

30.92 1:04.51
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Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 19  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SALP SO11 1:05.54pJackson Breshears

31.84 1:05.54

CFHS SR12 1:06.78Tye Charosenuk

32.84 1:06.78

SABI FR13 1:08.42Chase Newbold

33.40 1:08.42

SANT SO14 1:11.23Tanner Boles

SAHU FR15 1:16.78Tyler Petri

35.92 1:16.78

CIEN SO16 1:17.22Ryan Welsh

38.36 1:17.22

MARA SR17 1:18.55Jake Heston

37.12 1:18.55

SALP FR18 1:19.28Micah Sieglaff

38.33 1:19.28

MARA FR19 1:22.37Glenn Ward

39.71 1:22.37

WALD SR20 1:22.69Brandon Lewis

CIEN FR21 1:24.02Jaden Nesbitt

40.48 1:24.02

CIEN SO22 1:25.52Colton Glassburner

41.15 1:25.52

CIEN FR23 1:25.98Brenden Rohrbacher

42.12 1:25.98

DOUG SR24 1:26.26Juan Carlos Martinez

CHOL JR25 1:31.44Manuel Reyes

44.00 1:31.44

SAHU SO26 1:39.24Dalton Foss

CHOL SR27 1:43.14Rafael Pacheco

BUEN--- NSDenny Richardson

BUEN--- NSTravis Richardson

CDOH SO--- NSDavid Rechlin

WALD FR--- NSRobert Lowell

SAHU SO--- NSBradley Fowler

 
Event 20  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

D1 Auto: 1:00.29 D

D1 Prov.: 1:05.49 P

Division 1: 58.47 R Kate Rollins10/30/1999

D2 Auto: 1:03.78 d

D2 Prov.: 1:10.56 p

Division 2: 57.29 r Stefanie Wells10/13/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SABI JR1 1:00.34dTaylor Nations

29.21 1:00.34

RINC FR2 1:02.08dDalen Hinderaker

31.03 1:02.08

RINC SO3 1:04.87PNatalia Orbach-Mandel

31.15 1:04.87

RINC FR4 1:04.98PAbigail Hammons

31.87 1:04.98

RINC SO5 1:06.69pGiselle Britt

32.55 1:06.69

BUEN6 1:08.23pJordanne Struse

33.03 1:08.23

SAHU SR7 1:09.54pRachel Hammons

33.14 1:09.54

CIEN SR8 1:09.60pAyla Stallworth

33.16 1:09.60

CDOH JR9 1:09.80pMackenzie Orlosky

33.35 1:09.80

SALP FR10 1:10.95Katie Hicks

34.42 1:10.95

WALD SO11 1:12.62Dilyn O'Connell

35.49 1:12.62

SALP JR12 1:13.61Vera Porter

35.27 1:13.61

SABI SO13 1:15.61Margaret Spooner

36.61 1:15.61

DOUG JR14 1:16.04Katie Robertson

36.24 1:16.04

CDOH SO15 1:17.55Elizabeth McGee

36.85 1:17.55

CIEN SR16 1:17.99Mikayla Yakoubek

37.63 1:17.99

SALP SR17 1:18.26Kate Gautreau

37.52 1:18.26

CDOH FR18 1:18.34Rainee Meuschke

37.95 1:18.34

CDOH JR19 1:22.06Emma McGee

39.63 1:22.06

MARA FR20 1:22.52Christina Fowler

40.20 1:22.52

MARA SR21 1:22.87Abbey Hilde

39.49 1:22.87

WALD FR22 1:23.82Erin Kramkowski

SAHU JR23 1:24.87Alexandra Allan

40.68 1:24.87

TUCS24 1:26.88Maya Leyva

41.47 1:26.88

WALD JR25 1:27.05Tommie Beam

TUCS26 1:28.38Talia Encinas

42.20 1:28.38

TUCS27 1:31.36Charlie Smith

43.90 1:31.36

SAHU SO28 1:33.14Ariana Chapman

44.70 1:33.14

TUCS29 1:35.09Layla Morelos

SAHU SO30 1:38.73Ashlyn House

48.28 1:38.73

MARA SO31 1:43.30Crystal Pethe

49.94 1:43.30

DOUG SR32 1:52.31Alexandra Manasco

TVHS FR33 1:52.61Sarah Frey

CHOL SO34 2:10.28Armida Perez

57.42 2:10.28

TVHS SO--- NSBailey Brock

BUEN--- NSAnabel Deleon

BUEN--- NSGracie Kelliher

DOUG SR--- NSLeah Ortega

SALP SO--- NSRiannon Hubbard

CHOL JR--- NSBrianna Lopez
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Results - Mike Ward Invitational
 
Event 21  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

D1 Auto: 1:01.81 D

D1 Prov.: 1:06.93 P

Division 1: 58.90 R Marcus Titus10/30/2004

D2 Auto: 1:04.83 d

D2 Prov.: 1:12.51 p

Division 2: 59.43 r TJ Lundstrom10/24/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SALP JR1 1:06.84PJohn Casey

30.42 1:06.84

MARA SR2 1:08.15pDominic Sealy

31.97 1:08.15

CFHS SO3 1:09.88pJohn Andrade

32.78 1:09.88

RINC SR*4 1:09.93pCole Ellingsberg

32.14 1:09.93

SALP FR*4 1:09.93pBlake Rosen

32.07 1:09.93

CIEN SR6 1:11.39pJason Brown

33.65 1:11.39

CFHS SO7 1:11.56pJack Jewell

33.25 1:11.56

TUCS8 1:12.29pAbe Hudak

33.72 1:12.29

BUEN9 1:12.76Max Hardison

34.27 1:12.76

SALP FR10 1:12.89Thomas Crosby

34.60 1:12.89

SAHU SO11 1:17.22Evan Ellingsberg

36.26 1:17.22

SAHU SR12 1:17.58Mathias Halfmann

35.83 1:17.58

SALP SR13 1:17.75Bryce Soelter

35.61 1:17.75

TVHS FR14 1:20.46Jerah Francone

38.05 1:20.46

WALD SR15 1:23.28Samuel Miller

38.09 1:23.28

MARA FR16 1:24.26Tobias O'Hara

40.22 1:24.26

TUCS17 1:24.87Parrish Ballenger

39.84 1:24.87

DOUG JR18 1:25.25Andres Bracamonte

40.09 1:25.25

DOUG SO19 1:25.48Guy Altamirano

39.80 1:25.48

SANT SO20 1:27.05Tanner Boles

40.19 1:27.05

MARA JR21 1:34.18Nathan MacWhorter

43.39 1:34.18

FWHS FR22 1:34.46Jonathan Rosier

44.85 1:34.46

CIEN FR23 1:34.88Ben Ruttherford

43.44 1:34.88

FWHS SO24 1:42.49Cody Bostic

47.95 1:42.49

FWHS JR--- DQDevante Beatty

False start

37.71 DQ

SAHU SO--- DQTri Nguyen

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

50.88 DQ

WALD FR--- DQGarrett Miller

One hand touch

45.74 DQ

SABI SR--- NSColin Hall

TUCS--- NSAntonio Silva

MARA JR--- NSNoah McConnell

CIEN SO--- NSChris Lee

PALO FR--- NSRobert Long

TVHS SO--- NSKyle Ramsden

CDOH SO--- NSDavid Rechlin

BUEN--- NSMatthew Westermann

CIEN FR--- NSThomas Lee

 
Event 22  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

D1 Auto: 1:06.20 D

D1 Prov.: 1:14.34 P

Division 1: 1:06.97 R Darcy Adler10/30/1996

D2 Auto: 1:12.78 d

D2 Prov.: 1:20.46 p

Division 2: 1:02.85 r Caitlin Leverenz10/21/2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RINC SO1 1:09.46dEleora Bailey

32.82 1:09.46

TUCS2 1:11.61dKristen Covello

34.04 1:11.61

RINC SR3 1:14.82pCatherine Malone

35.65 1:14.82

RINC SR4 1:15.19pMegan Gillespie

34.90 1:15.19

CFHS SO5 1:16.35pAshley Pittner

34.92 1:16.35

SAHU JR6 1:18.43pLesley Cole

36.55 1:18.43

SALP FR7 1:18.85pMorgan McNellis

37.29 1:18.85

CIEN SR8 1:19.24pCharlee DeLaOssa

37.92 1:19.24

CDOH SR9 1:19.52pEryn Caffrey

37.09 1:19.52

CFHS JR10 1:20.15pLauren Schagel

37.65 1:20.15

CFHS SO11 1:20.40pEmmerson Weinbrecht

38.27 1:20.40

SABI FR12 1:20.93Beatrice Oliver

37.86 1:20.93

STAU SR13 1:21.05Anna Maciola

38.46 1:21.05

WALD FR14 1:22.42Jillian Big

38.19 1:22.42

CIEN SR15 1:23.24Savannah Olney

37.31 1:23.24



Amphitheater Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - Page 14

Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 22  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SALP SO16 1:23.43Sage Nye

39.02 1:23.43

SABI JR17 1:25.04Sarah Heiman

40.20 1:25.04

SALP SO18 1:25.17Fiona Fennie

39.87 1:25.17

CFHS SR19 1:25.29Claire Sippos

39.98 1:25.29

WALD FR20 1:25.80Emily Woods

41.30 1:25.80

TVHS JR21 1:26.66Alix Morris

39.53 1:26.66

CDOH JR22 1:27.20Emma Bayne

41.77 1:27.20

BUEN23 1:27.86Jessica Smith

42.72 1:27.86

CIEN SO24 1:27.96Melina Rostron

41.83 1:27.96

RINC FR25 1:28.10Lauren Ellingsberg

41.87 1:28.10

TUCS26 1:28.79Madeline James

41.21 1:28.79

CDOH FR27 1:29.19Piper Gray

42.89 1:29.19

MARA FR28 1:29.33Molly Miranda

42.86 1:29.33

WALD FR29 1:29.60Kelsey Ottosen

42.69 1:29.60

SANT SR30 1:32.21Candice Anderson

43.31 1:32.21

WALD FR31 1:33.49Haven Chambers

45.16 1:33.49

DOUG FR32 1:34.07Victoria Curfman

44.42 1:34.07

CIEN SR33 1:34.71Gabriela Vega

44.89 1:34.71

SAHU JR34 1:35.60Breanna Grant

44.50 1:35.60

MARA SO35 1:35.91Alison Sandoval Leon

44.19 1:35.91

DOUG SR36 1:35.97Giovanna Gonzalez

45.11 1:35.97

TVHS JR37 1:37.29Kayla Kumle

45.01 1:37.29

PALO SR38 1:39.58Briana Kellie

46.57 1:39.58

DOUG SO39 1:40.90Tiffany Gonzalez

47.67 1:40.90

BUEN40 1:41.36Jennifer Mahfoud

46.29 1:41.36

TUCS41 1:42.00MacKensie Bekedam

48.13 1:42.00

CHOL JR42 1:44.41Kimberly Luna

48.22 1:44.41

FWHS FR43 1:45.99Tori North

51.35 1:45.99

CHOL JR44 1:56.87Lizbeth Sanchez

55.66 1:56.87

SABI FR--- DQErika Southard

One hand touch

44.30 DQ

SAHU FR--- DQSamantha Williams

One hand touch

52.71 DQ

DOUG SR--- DQFrida Rivera

Downward butterfly kick

50.90 DQ

TVHS JR--- NSSierra Roh

TVHS SR--- NSMadisyn Clausen

MARA JR--- NSHaley DeBellis

TUCS--- NSCiara Tequida

BUEN--- NSStefanie Bezduch

SALP SO--- NSAmanda Sharp

SAHU SR--- NSKenya Hayes

MARA FR--- NSBrianna Ziemba

CDOH SR--- NSKennedy Fernandez

 
Event 23  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

D1 Auto: 3:21.05 D

D1 Prov.: 3:40.00 P

Division 1: 3:16.05 R Salpointe High School10/28/2000

P Mercier, S Jackson, A McFarren, C Trimble

D2 Auto: 3:34.52 d

D2 Prov.: 3:52.50 p

Division 2: 3:17.66 r Sabino High School10/21/2006

Southworth, Kybartas, Hadinger, Denninghoff

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:20.70DRINC

1) Erik Orr SO 2) Samuel Freitas SR

3) Ethan Done SO 4) Tristan Daniels SO

23.25 48.80 1:12.64 1:38.82

2:03.10 2:30.46 2:54.45 3:20.70

A2 3:34.53PSALP

1) Patrick Weed SR 2) Eric Hardy SO

3) Kevin Balserak SO 4) Steven Rothe JR

25.50 53.33 1:18.71 1:47.26

2:41.14 3:06.24 3:34.50 3:34.53

A3 3:37.07PCFHS

1) Brendan Finn JR 2) Brandon Coverdale JR

3) John Greener FR 4) Jack Hadley SO

25.59 54.18 1:19.62 1:48.38

2:14.31 2:43.02 3:08.51 3:37.07

A4 3:44.88pBUEN

1) Grant Lawley 2) Josh Caputo

3) Benjamin Gaun 4) Kristian Swiney

24.84 51.46 1:19.51 1:50.78

2:20.05 2:51.31 3:17.24 3:44.88
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Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 23  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 3:50.24pCIEN

1) RJ Brown SR 2) Gavin Bell JR

3) Jason Brown SR 4) Ryan Molina JR

29.03 1:02.83 1:27.73 1:57.39

2:24.70 2:54.38 3:20.84 3:50.24

A6 3:53.18CDOH

1) David Worden SO 2) Ernesto Apodaca Lopez FR

3) Woodrow Inniss SO 4) Timothy Oetter SO

28.83 1:01.97 1:30.24 2:00.50

3:00.00 3:25.08 3:53.03 3:53.18

A7 3:56.68DOUG

1) Kain Luna JR 2) Juan Fimbres SO

3) Rogelio Martinez SR 4) Martin Dominguiz SR

26.99 59.06 1:25.91 1:57.31

2:26.38 3:00.83 3:26.77 3:56.68

A8 3:57.80TVHS

1) Alexander Flores SO 2) Samuel Merrill FR

3) Jerah Francone FR 4) Austin Morris JR

28.05 59.22 1:29.33 2:01.19

2:30.49 3:02.78 3:28.86 3:57.80

A9 4:19.50SAHU

1) Christian Cugini SO 2) Cannon Curtis JR

3) Mathias Halfmann SR 4) Jason Schlottman SO

29.71 1:03.11 1:35.47 2:10.43

2:42.64 3:18.99 3:47.54 4:19.50

A10 4:43.66MARA

1) Tobias O'Hara FR 2) Marc Russell FR

3) Matthew Koellisch FR 4) Nathan MacWhorter JR

31.77 1:05.40 1:40.19 2:19.93

2:56.95 3:37.24 4:10.09 4:43.66

A11 4:53.16TUCS

1) Issac Arvizu 2) Seya Dawley

3) Parrish Ballenger 4) Riley Dawley

31.75 1:09.00 1:46.83 2:28.75

3:04.84 3:46.70 4:18.05 4:53.16

A12 5:05.45WALD

1) Carlos Contreras FR 2) Garrett Miller FR

3) Samuel Miller SR 4) Thomas Neil SR

34.53 1:11.14 1:53.31 2:40.31

3:19.22 4:01.23 4:31.68 5:05.45

 
Event 24  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

D1 Auto: 3:38.40 D

D1 Prov.: 4:01.14 P

Division 1: 3:39.32 R Salpointe High School10/30/1994

D2 Auto: 3:56.29 d

D2 Prov.: 4:20.22 p

Division 2: 3:37.49 r Catalina Foothills High School10/22/2005

E Doran, A Corcoran, C Pierini, M Houlton

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:44.68dRINC

1) Eleora Bailey SO 2) Madeleine Viceconte JR

3) Abigail Hammons FR 4) Kristen Alicea Jorgensen FR

27.69 57.24 1:25.80 1:55.67

2:22.22 2:50.77 3:16.36 3:44.68

A2 3:51.12dSABI

1) Brittany Roesly JR 2) Megan Birch SR

3) Margaret Oliver FR 4) Taylor Nations JR

27.47 57.19 1:25.58 1:56.56

2:25.05 2:55.66 3:21.43 3:51.12

A3 3:53.80dCFHS

1) Gianna Badillo FR 2) Hazel Jenkins SO

3) Heidi Bockisch FR 4) Samantha Reeves SR

27.69 58.26 1:26.41 1:57.83

2:25.74 2:56.09 3:23.45 3:53.80

A4 4:13.64pCDOH

1) Mackenzie Orlosky JR 2) Emma Layton SR

3) Andrea Gauthier SR 4) Eryn Caffrey SR

30.90 1:04.89 1:33.60 2:08.03

2:36.85 3:10.67 3:40.18 4:13.64

A5 4:18.33pCIEN

1) Savana Bell FR 2) Charlee DeLaOssa SR

3) Savannah Olney SR 4) Sierra Hansen JR

30.66 1:04.35 1:35.90 2:12.62

2:41.02 3:16.77 3:45.96 4:18.33

A6 4:35.07BUEN

1) Anabel Deleon 2) Briana Stephens

3) Katie Navarro 4) Kylie Stanley

32.14 1:09.78 1:42.82 2:18.82

2:52.22 3:27.44 3:59.53 4:35.07

A7 4:41.72DOUG

1) Victoria Grijalva SR 2) Ivanna Melgoza FR

3) Katie Robertson JR 4) Harley Villalobos SR

1:10.32 1:47.24 2:27.66

3:00.04 3:36.85 4:07.36 4:41.72

A8 4:42.71TVHS

1) Bridget Spooner SO 2) Sierra Roh JR

3) Kayla Kumle JR 4) Alix Morris JR

29.80 1:01.55 1:35.00 2:13.07

2:54.93 3:38.39 3:54.37 4:42.71

A9 4:49.13SAHU

1) Alexandra Allan JR 2) Kaitlyn Meyer SR

3) Molly Woods SO 4) Breanna Grant JR

32.48 1:10.44 1:43.86 2:21.68

2:54.33 3:35.45 4:49.13

A10 4:53.93TUCS

1) Maya Leyva 2) Layla Morelos

3) Bernice Fojas 4) Talia Encinas

34.34 1:13.37 1:47.57 2:27.74

3:03.22 3:43.42 4:16.01 4:53.93

A11 5:13.77MARA

1) Alison Sandoval Leon SO 2) Crystal Pethe SO

3) Addy Johnston FR 4) Christina Fowler FR

36.93 1:22.67 1:54.15 2:36.51

3:15.40 4:03.67 4:36.89 5:13.77

A--- DQSALP

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Haley Mattingly SO 2) Kate Gautreau SR

3) Taylor Pavon SO 4) Vera Porter JR

29.14 1:00.42 1:32.72 2:08.56

2:39.58 3:15.75 3:43.61 DQ



Amphitheater Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - Page 16

Mike Ward Invitational

October 25, 2014

Results - Mike Ward Invitational

(Event 24  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQWALD

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Tommie Beam JR 2) Haven Chambers FR

3) Reyann Davis SO 4) Dilyn O'Connell SO

1:15.01 1:49.51 2:28.60

3:09.04 3:54.48 4:24.18 DQ

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 24

1. Rincon University 301.5

2. Catalina Foothills High School 170

3. Salpointe Catholic High School 163

4. Tucson High Magnet School 76

5. Sabino High Schol 75

6. Sahuaro High School 60

7. Buena High School 55

8. Cienega 49

9. Canyon Del Oro 40

10. Douglas High School 22

11. Marana High School 15

11. Cholla Magnet High School 15

13. Tanque Verde High School 12.5

14. Walden Grove High School 5

14. Fwhs G & B 5

16. Palo Verde High School 2

17. St. Agustine Catholic 1


